
1.MMS Brno 3. - 5. květen 2019 - PR32
Qualification Results

Place: Brno 
Date: 3.5.2019 
Organizer: SRC Brno 
Race director: Martin Neček 
Track name: SRC Brno 

 
Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
 
1. Roman Klapka J 8.00 6.158
2. Adam Ryšavý S 9.00 6.341
3. Lukáš Tříska S 10.00 6.354
4. Marek Smejkal S 9.00 6.458
5. Marek Mechl J 8.00 6.521
6. František Holý J 9.00 6.554
7. Adam Beran S 10.00 6.659
8. Adam Trojan S 10.00 6.697
9. David Švorc M 9.00 7.160
10. Michael Schupfer M 9.00 7.220
11. Alex Lapčák M 9.00 7.357
12. Lukáš Zdražil M 8.00 7.490
13. Tomáš Vaněček M 9.00 7.550
14. Tomáš Holý M 6.00 8.362
15. Mikuláš Vrba M 8.00 8.767
16. Laura Lapčáková M 7.00 8.844
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1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/32 - junior 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 3.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Roman Klapka J 162.05 5.961 

2. Lukáš Tříska S 158.00 6.358 

3. Adam Ryšavý S 157.02 6.194 

4. Adam Beran S 154.01 6.176 

5. Marek Mechl J 148.36 6.166 

6. František Holý J 146.13 6.363 

7. Marek Smejkal S 145.39 6.327 

8. Adam Trojan S 139.28 6.581 

9. David Švorc M 130.31 6.863 

10. Tomáš Vaněček M 126.06 7.039 

11. Alex Lapčák M 125.13 7.352 

12. Michael Schupfer M 122.46 7.336 

13. Lukáš Zdražil M 120.16 6.738 

14. Laura Lapčáková M 111.34 7.908 

15. Mikuláš Vrba M 99.20 9.219 

16. Tomáš Holý M 79.27 7.762 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/32 - junior 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 3.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Roman Klapka 162.05 5.961 

2. Marek Mechl 148.36 6.166 

3. František Holý 146.13 6.363 

   

 

 

 

  

1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/32 - starší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 3.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Lukáš Tříska 158.00 6.358 

2. Adam Ryšavý 157.02 6.194 

3. Adam Beran 154.01 6.176 

4. Marek Smejkal 145.39 6.327 

5. Adam Trojan 139.28 6.581 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1.MMS Brno 2019 - kat. PR/32 - mladší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 3.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. David Švorc 130.31 6.863 

2. Tomáš Vaněček 126.06 7.039 

3. Alex Lapčák 125.13 7.352 

4. Michael Schupfer 122.46 7.336 

5. Lukáš Zdražil 120.16 7.738 

6. Laura Lapčáková 111.34 7.908 

7. Mikuláš Vrba 99.20 9.219 

8. Tomáš Holý 79.27 7.762 

 



MMS Brno 2019 PR24
Qualification Results

Place: Brno 
Date: 4.5.2019 
Organizer: SRC Brno 
Race director: Martin Neček 
Track name: SRC Brno 

 
Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
 
1. Roman Klapka J 9.00 5.063
2. Adam Beran S 8.00 5.236
3. Lukáš Tříska S 9.00 5.331
4. Adam Ryšavý S 9.00 5.377
5. Lukáš Zdražil M 10.00 5.406
6. František Holý J 9.00 5.487
7. Marek Mechl J 8.00 5.521
8. Adam Trojan S 9.00 5.629
9. Michael Schupfer M 9.00 5.849
10. Marek Smejkal S 9.00 5.859
11. David Švorc M 9.00 6.112
12. Alex Lapčák M 7.00 6.510
13. Tomáš Vaněček M 8.00 6.532
14. Tomáš Holý M 7.00 6.800
15. Laura Lapčáková M 8.00 7.083
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1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/24 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Adam Beran S 269.03 4.893 

2. Roman Klapka J 260.46 5.139 

3. Marek Mechl J 252.04 5.021 

4. Lukáš Tříska S 250.00 5.153 

5. Adam Ryšavý S 244.27 5.414 

6. Lukáš Zdražil M 244.24 5.240 

7. František Holý J 243.30 5.213 

8. Adam Trojan S 230.29 5.491 

9. Michael Schupfer M 225.37 5.771 

10. David Švorc M 215.12 4.839 

11. Alex Lapčák M 190.40 6.217 

12. Laura Lapčáková M 180.25 6.417 

13. Tomáš Vaněček M 171.48 6.529 

14. Tomáš Holý M 169.36 6.513 

15. Marek Smejkal S 158.00 6.071 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/24 - junior 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Roman Klapka 260.46 5.139 

2. Marek Mechl 252.04 5.021 

3. František Holý 243.30 5.213 

   

 

 

 

  

1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - PR/24 - starší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Adam Beran 269.03 4.893 

2. Lukáš Tříska 250.00 5.153 

3. Adam Ryšavý 244.27 5.414 

4. Adam Trojan 230.29 5.491 

5. Marek Smejkal 158.00 6.071 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

1.MMS Brno 2019 - kat. PR/24 - mladší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Lukáš Zdražil 244.24 5.240 

2. Michael Schupfer 225.37 5.771 

3. David Švorc 215.12 4.839 

4. Alex Lapčák 190.40 6.217 

5. Laura Lapčáková 180.25 6.417 

6. Tomáš Vaněček 171.48 6.529 

7. Tomáš Holý 169.36 6.513 

 



MMS Brno 2019 G12
Qualification Results

Place: Brno 
Date: 4.5.2019 
Organizer: SRC Brno 
Race director: Martin Neček 
Track name: SRC Brno 

 
Order Racer Number of Laps Best time
 
1. František Holý J 12.00 4.339
2. Roman Klapka J 10.00 4.480
3. Adam Beran S 12.00 4.488
4. Marek Mechl J 10.00 4.530
5. Lukáš Tříska S 11.00 4.538
6. Adam Ryšavý S 11.00 4.829
7. Adam Trojan S 11.00 4.935
8. Marek Smejkal S 9.00 4.998
9. Lukáš Zdražil M 9.00 5.301
10. Michael Schupfer M 10.00 5.501
11. Alex Lapčák M 9.00 5.652
12. Tomáš Holý M 8.00 5.777
13. David Švorc M 7.00 5.797
14. Tomáš Vaněček M 8.00 6.133
15. Laura Lapčáková M 8.00 6.780
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1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - ES-G12 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Adam Beran S 301.01 4.380 

2. František Holý J 295.24 4.368 

3. Lukáš Tříska S 288.13 4.444 

4. Marek Mechl J 286.05 4.505 

5. Roman Klapka J 282.02 4.424 

6. Adam Trojan S 273.29 4.746 

7. Adam Ryšavý S 264.32 4.846 

8. Marek Smejkal S 250.04 4.946 

9. Lukáš Zdražil M 246.11 5.078 

10. Michael Schupfer M 231.35 5.068 

11. Alex Lapčák M 225.49 5.250 

12. Tomáš Vaněček M 189.35 6.283 

13. Laura Lapčáková M 187.03 6.379 

14. David Švorc M 169.00 5.565 

15. Tomáš Holý M 109.14 5.990 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - ES-G12 - junior 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. František Holý 295.24 4.368 

2. Marek Mechl 286.05 4.505 

3. Roman Klapka 282.02 4.424 

   

 

 

 

  

1.MMS Brno 2019 kat. - ES-G12 - starší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Adam Beran 301.01 4.380 

2. Lukáš Tříska 288.13 4.444 

3. Adam Trojan 273.29 4.746 

4. Adam Ryšavý 264.32 4.846 

5. Marek Smejkal 250.04 4.946 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

1.MMS Brno 2019 - kat. ES-G12 - mladší žáci 

Final Results 

Place: Brno  

Date: 4.5.2019  

Organizer: SRC Brno  

Race director: Martin Neček  

Track name: SRC Brno  

Pos. Name Total Laps Best Time 

1. Lukáš Zdražil 246.11 5.078 

2. Michael Schupfer 231.35 5.068 

3. Alex Lapčák 225.49 5.250 

4. Tomáš Vaněček 189.35 6.283 

5. Laura Lapčáková 187.03 6.379 

6. David Švorc 169.00 5.565 

7. Tomáš Holý 109.14 5.990 

 


